perform such other duties normally performed by a SUPERINTENDENT as from time to time 
may be assigned to the SUPERINTENDENT by the Board.

3. Salary.  For the 2025-2026 contract year the amount of salary paid to the 
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT shall be one hundred sixty-five thousand dollars and 00/100 
($165,000.00) per annum and for each subsequent year of the contract an amount to be determined 
before the beginning of each subsequent contract year. Contingent upon his assumption and 
performance of the duties of the Associate Superintendent, for the 2026-2027 contract year the 
amount of ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT’s salary shall be one hundred seventy-three 
thousand, two hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 ($173,250.00) per annum and for each subsequent 
year of the contract an amount to be determined before the beginning of each subsequent contract 
year. Contingent upon his assumption and performance of the duties of Superintendent, for the 
2027-2028 contract year the amount of SUPERINTENDENT’s salary shall be one hundred eighty-
one thousand, nine hundred twelve dollars and 50/100 ($181,912.50) per annum and for each 
subsequent year of the contract an amount to be determined before the beginning of each 
subsequent contract year. For the 2028-2029 contract year the amount of SUPERINTENDENT’s 
salary shall be one hundred ninety-one thousand, nine hundred seventeen dollars and 69/100 
($191,917.69) per annum and for each subsequent year of the contract an amount to be determined 
before the beginning of each subsequent contract year. For the 2029-2030 contract year the amount 
of SUPERINTENDENT’s salary shall be two hundred three thousand, four hundred thirty-two 
dollars and 75/100 ($203,432.75) per annum and for each subsequent year of the contract an 
amount to be determined before the beginning of each subsequent contract year.

ADMINISTRATOR hereby agrees to devote such time, skill, labor and attention to his 
employment during the term of this Contract, except as otherwise provided in this Contract, and

[...]

benefit for Medical Insurance as that provided to other full-time professionally licensed staff 
members in the District. Board shall also provide for ADMINISTRATOR a disability insurance 
policy subject to terms and conditions set by Board and insurer policy.

14. Life Insurance. The Board shall provide and pay for forty-five thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($45,000.00) of term life insurance for the ADMINISTRATOR during the term of 
this Contract. ADMINISTRATOR shall designate the beneficiary of the policy. 

15. Vacation. ADMINISTRATOR shall be entitled to two (2) vacation days for each 
month of full-time employment, not to exceed twenty-four (24) working days of vacation annually,